

102162261

### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 219002029300

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sundeep DUGAR John PERUMATTAM Name: Scios, Inc. 7-12-02 Gregory LUEDTKE Internal Address: Xuefei TAN Street Address: 749 North Mary Avenue Qing LU City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94086 ☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other ☐ Corporation-State Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ■ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: July 2, 2002; July 3, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) В. Patent No.(s) 09/990,187 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Kate H. Murashige Morrison & Foerster LLP Enclosed 3811 Valley Centre Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Suite 500 Attorney Docket 219002029300 San Diego, California 92130-2332 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name: Kate H. Murashige July 5, 2002 Registration No: 29,959 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 8 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 00000008 031952 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 07/22/2002 TDIAZ1 09990187

sd-99622

40.00 CH

FC:581

Office of Public Records **Box Assignments** Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 219002029300

## ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Sundeep DUGAR; John PERUMATTAM; Gregory LUEDTKE; Xuefei TAN; and Qing LU (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 5943 Sterling Oaks Drive, San Jose, CA, 95120; 30 Chester Circle, Los Altos, CA, 94022; 963 La Mesa Terrace, Apt. B., Sunnyvale, CA, 94086; 1055 Escalon Avenue, Apt. 706, Sunnyvale, CA, 94084, and 350 Foresail Court, Foster City, CA, 94404, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in INHIBITORS OF P38 KINASE, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 09/990,187 and filed on November 20, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Scios, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 749 North Mary Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA, 94086 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee\*) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee\*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee\*, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee\* its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee\*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee\*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee\*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee\* as the assignee\* of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee\*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

sd-76187 1

Attorney Docket No.: 219002029300

Date
Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

D

sd-76187 2

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Colifornia	,
State of California	
County of SANTA CLARA	ss.
	<del></del> )
On July 2, 2002, before me,	Samous J. Los THD, Norang Public")  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared SuncepDic	, Arc
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/as
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/hey execute
SANDRA J. LOETHEN	the same in his/har/then authorize
Commission # 1299321	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2005	acted, executed the instrument.
7,700	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	S. ( often)
Place Notary Seal Above	Sandra Status Signature of Notary Public
, and notify detailed	
_	PTIONAL
	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	1 1 2 20 107
Title or Type of Document: \(\sigma_{\int} \tau \tau_{\int} \tau \tau_{\int} \	naent SN-09/990, 187
00. 0. 0. 0.	3
Document Date: Yung &,	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN
☐ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	Manufacture 1
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

State of California	•
	ss.
County of SAUTA CLARK	
	,
On July 2, Dev2, before me,	Name (s) of Signer(s)
Date Translation of the Property of the Proper	wante and mile of officer (e.g., value box, notary rable)
personally appeared OBNIC PRODUCT	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
<b>.</b>	evidence
SANDRA J. LOETHEN	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/an
Commission # 1299321	subscribed to the within instrument and
名的 Notary Public - California 多	acknowledged to me that he/shathey execute
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2005	the same in his/h <del>er/their</del> authorize
1,2005	capacity( <del>ies)</del> , and that by his/her/the
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s).
	acted, executed the instrument.
	actou, excepted the metallician
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	C. L. Oxfatha)
Place Notary Seal Above	Sandra Gotton  Agnature of Notary Public
<del>-</del> -	PTIONAL  w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal an	d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	Number of Pages:  Dugar, Striggingh USBTAF, KUEFET TAM
Title or Type of Document: Town Assign	ment - 9/10 0 11 10, 10 1
Desument Date: O. O. D. A. S. D.	Number of Pages:
Bocument Bate.	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Junn 150	Dugar, Dregerich WEDTHE, KUEFEL Tom
Conscitution) Claimed by Signer	inghu
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRI
Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
ii Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
☐ Other:	
C. Other.	
Signer Is Representing:	
	<u> </u>

State of California	)
County of SANTA CZALA	ss.
	J
On July 2, 2002, before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared regree hus p	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfacte
	evidence
SANDRA J. LOETHEN Commission # 1299321 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2005	to be the person(8) whose name(a) is/a subscribed to the within instrument as acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person(acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by la	PTIONAL  w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Souw7 Assign	ment - S/N-09/990, 187
Document Date: July 2, 2002	Number of Pages: 3  A Disal John Perumatam,  FEET TAN & WING LW
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	A Dugal JOHN PERUMATAM,
. , ,	1.57 INDE BING TO
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER
Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb her
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	)
County of SNOTACLACT	ss.
County or Step Received	<b>J</b>
0. 5 1. 3 300 before the	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Rublic")  Name (s) of Signer(s)
On Oak A, Au Delore me, L	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Rublic")
personally appeared XUEFET T	<u>∌</u> N
	Name(s) of digner(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is lare
	subscribed to the within instrument and
and the second s	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
SAMDRA J. LOETHEN	the same in his/her/their authorized
Commission # 1299321 Notary Public - California	capacity(less), and that by his/her/heei signature(sy) on the instrument the person(s), o
Santa Clara County	the entity upon behalf of which the personts
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2005	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and officiąl seal.
	C 2 Pale a
Place Notary Seal Above	Sandray Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by l	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	star about 127
Title or Type of Document:	50 09/990,187
Document Date: July 2, 2002	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	OTHE, ALL DINGLE
L UE	OTHE, An Origin
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	
☐ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of triumo factor
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Ll Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
	₽ijĸ₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij₽ij

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	•
	ss.
County of SATAGARA	
•	,
0 T1 7 2002 haters are (	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notar) Public")
On Jale, Joseph Defore me, C	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Sing L	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
	еуш <del>ансе</del>
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a
	subscribed to the within instrument ar
SANDRA J. LOETHEN	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
Commission # 1299321	the same in his/her/thôic authorize capacity(iex), and that by his/her/the
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	signature(\$\frac{1}{2}\) on the instrument the person(\$), (
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2005	the entity upon behalf of which the person
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNIECC mu hand and official cook
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Sandra Public Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by la	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	- 1 a - 1 1
Title or Type of Document: Tolky 1355	Sighment - S/N 09/990, 18/
Day 2003	Number of Pages: 2  SEP DUGAR, JOHN PERLMENTAM  SEY LIVEDTRE & XUETET TAN
Document Date. 4.11	Number of Fages.
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	EED DUGAR, JOHN ERLONGTAM
Grec	pry LILEOTTE & XUEFEI TAN
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRI
☐ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb her
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	Marie Constant
Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Other.	
Signer Is Representing:	
<del>८%,८%,८%,८%,८%,८%,८%,८%,८%,८%,८%,८%,८%,८</del>	

**RECORDED: 07/12/2002**